PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Robert R. Keller			02/09/2012	
Walter Lee Magee Jr.			02/09/2012	
William Daniel Varn	ell		02/09/2012	
John William McKer	าทล		02/09/2012	
George N. Ghattas			02/09/2012	
Jonathan A. Beaupr	e		02/09/2012	
Janet D. Virr			02/09/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA Keller Compani	es, Inc.		
Name:	Keller Compani			
Name: Street Address:	Keller Compani			
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	Keller Compani 41 Union Street PO Box 4105			
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	Keller Compani 41 Union Street PO Box 4105 Manchester			
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	Keller Compani 41 Union Street PO Box 4105 Manchester NEW HAMPSH 03108			
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Keller Compani 41 Union Street PO Box 4105 Manchester NEW HAMPSH 03108 ERS Total: 2		er	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	Keller Compani 41 Union Street PO Box 4105 Manchester NEW HAMPSH 03108 ERS Total: 2	IRE	er	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(603)226-7499	
Phone:	603-226-7490	
Email:	amondello@davisandbujold.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.	
Address Line 1:	112 Pleasant Street	

\$80.00 13372788 90

PATENT REEL: 027715 FRAME: 0200

501822479

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW	HAMPSHIRE 03301
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KELCOM P03AUS & PR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold
Total Attachments: 3 source=p03aus-assignment#page1.tif source=p03aus-assignment#page2.tif source=p03aus-assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(KELCOM P03AUSPR, KELCOM P03AUS and KELCOMP03APC)

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner Assignment Recorded on

Reel: _____ Frame:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:

Robert R. KELLER, Walter Lee MAGEE, Jr., William Daniel VARNELL, John William MCKENNA, George N. GHATTAS, Jonathan A. BEAUPRE, and Janet D. VIRR

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Keller Companies, Inc. 41 Union Street PO Box 4105 Manchester, NH 03108

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled AEROGEL WITH REDUCED DUST, STATIC CHARGE, AND HAVING REDUCED FLUIDITY WHEN IN GRANULAR FORM and which are found in:

■ U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/479,127, filed on April 26, 2011, as well as the corresponding PCT Application which claims priority therefrom said Provisional Application;

U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith; and

any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;

and, in and to, all Letters Patent(s) to be obtained for said inventions by the above application(s)/patent(s) or any continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent(s) concerning any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent(s) and any legal equivalents thereof as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify about the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce said patent application(s), said inventions and said Letters Patent(s) and/or any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof without any further consideration of any kind being required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.

> PATENT REEL: 027715 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - Page -2 (KELCOM P03AUSPR, KELCOM P03AUS and KELCOM P03APC)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand this

Date:	<u>February 9, 2012</u>	Robert R. KELLER
Date:	February 9, 2012	Walter Lee MAGEE, Jr.
Date:	<u>February 9, 2012</u>	William Daniel VARNELL
Date:	February 9, 2012	John William MCKENNA
Date:	February 9, 2012	George N. GHATTAS
Date:	February 9, 2012	Jonathan A. BEAUPRE
Date:	February 9, 2012	Janet D. VIRR

ι

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - Page -2 (KELCOM P03AUSPR, KELCOM P03AUS and KELCOM P03APC)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand this

Date:	February 9, 2012	Robert R. KELLER
Date:	February 9, 2012	Walter Leg MAGEE, Jr.
Date:	February 9, 2012	William Daniel VARNELL
Date:	February 9, 2012	John William MCKENNA
Date:	February 9, 2012	George N. GHATTAS
Date:	February 9, 2012	Jonathan A. BEAUPRE
Date:	February 9, 2012	Janet D. VIRR

RECORDED: 02/16/2012